CURTAIN FIRE DAMPERS
D3
C
U
R
TA
IN
 FIR

S
D
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: D0100 – D0500
DYNAMIC CURTAIN FIRE DAMPERS
EXAMPLE: D0130 - 8” - H - CR - LP - FL - 165 - SL = 12” - 20G - QS2
1a. Models
      Dynamic or Static Applications
     Non-Integral Sleeve
      D0110       Type A, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0120      Type B, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0130      Type C, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0140      Type C, Square/Rectangular,
                       1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0510      Type A, 3 Hr. Label
      D0520      Type B, 3 Hr. Label
      D0530      Type C, 3 Hr. Label
     Integral Sleeve
      D0114       Type A, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0124      Type B, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0134      Type C, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0114HY  Hybrid, Type A, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0124HY Hybrid, Type B, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0134HY Hybrid, Type C, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0110G    Grille Mount, Type A,
                       1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0120G   Grille Mount, Type B,
                       1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0130G   Grille Mount, Type C,
                       1 1/2 Hr. Label
      D0110GOW Out of Wall, Grille Mount,
                       Type A, 1 1/2 Hr. Label
1b. Integral Sleeve Length
     (D01X4 Series only)
      Add Suffix to Model Number
      - 12      12" (305) x 22 GA.
      - 14      14" (356) x 22 GA.
      - 16      16" (406) x 22 GA.
2.   Duct Size
      Width x Height
      inches (mm’s)
3a. Mounting
      H         Horizontal
      V          Vertical
3b. Transition:
     (Non-Integral Sleeve Type C only)
      CO       Oval
      CR       Round
      CSR    Square/Rectangular
3c. Pressure (Type C only)
      LP        Low Pressure (unsealed)
      HP       High Pressure (sealed)
3d. Collar (Type CSR only)
      WC      With Collar (default)
      NC       No Collar
4.   Maximum Velocity Pressure Rating
      24       2000 fpm @ 4" w.g. (default)
      34       3000 fpm @ 4" w.g.
      44       4000 fpm @ 4" w.g.
5.   Closure Device
      FL       Fusible Link (default)
      EML     Easy Maintenance Link
      ETL     Electrothermal Link
6.   Closure Temperature
      165     165°F (74°C) (default)
      212      212°F (100°C)
7.   Sleeve Length
      –         None (default)
     SL = Specify